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Kingsway Infant School 

Academic dates 2024-2025 
AUTUMN TERM 2024 

September 2024 

Monday 2nd September INSET DAY – School closed for pupils 

Tuesday 3rd September  First Day of School – 8:45am  
GC Assembly  

Friday 6th September  Meet the Teachers – Reception Families 12:00pm  

Monday 9th September  Meet the Teachers – Year 1 Families 2:45pm 

Tuesday 10th September  Meet the Teachers – Year 2 Families 2:45pm 

Thursday 19th September  School Tour 1:30pm  

Tuesday 24th September  School Tour 9:30am  

Thursday 26th September  School Tour 1:30pm  

October 2024 

Tuesday 1st October  School Tour 9:30am  

Thursday 3rd October  School Tour 1:30pm 

Friday 4th October  Black History Month Assembly  

Monday 7th October Individual School Photos  

Full Governing Body Meeting  

Tuesday 8th October  Maths and Phonics information session 2:30pm or 

6:00pm  

Tuesday 8th October  School Tour 9:30am 

Thursday 10th October  Reception Stay and Play 2:15pm-3:15pm 

Tuesday 15th October  School Tour 9:30am  

Friday 18th October  Bingo Night – Parents only  

Monday 21st October  Parent Consultations 3:30pm-6:30pm 

Tuesday 22nd October  School Tour 9:30am  

Wednesday 23rd October  Parent Consultations 3:30pm-7:30pm 

Friday 25th October  Harvest Assembly  

Red, Blue & Green 9:15am  

Orange, Purple & Yellow 2:45pm 

Friday 25th October End of Term – 3:15pm Finish  

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st 

November  

Half Term – School Closed  

November 2024 

Monday 4th November  INSET DAY – School closed for pupils 

Tuesday 5th November  Start of Autumn Term 2 – 8:45am 

Wednesday 6th November  School Disco 3:15pm - 4:15pm  

Thursday 7th November  School Tour 1:30pm  

Monday 11th November  Remembrance Day  

Tuesday 12th November  School Tour 9:30am  

Thursday 14th November  School Tour 1:30pm  

Friday 15th November  Children in Need – Non Uniform Day  
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November 2024 

Monday 18th November Come and See Phonics – Reception 8:45am 

Full Governing Body Meeting 

Tuesday 19th November  Come and See Phonics – Year 1 8:45am 

Wednesday 20th November Come and See Phonics – Year 2 8:45am 

Tuesday 26th November  School Tour 9:30am  

Thursday 28th November  School Tour 1:30pm  

Friday 29th November  Non-Uniform Day – Bring a bottle  

December 2024 

Friday 6th December  Non-Uniform Day – Cakes 

Christmas Fair 2:30pm-4:00pm   

Monday 9th December  Year 1 – Leavesden Community Hub Singing   

Tuesday 10th December  Reception Christmas Show 2:45pm  

Wednesday 11th December  Year 1 Christmas Show 2:45pm  

Thursday 12th December  Year 2 Christmas Show 2:45pm  

Wednesday 18th December  Panto – Whole School 8:45am 

Thursday 19th December  Christmas Day – Christmas Jumper Day  

Christmas Lunch  

Santa Visit  

Leavesden Community Hub Christmas Carol 

Concert 6:00pm  

Friday 20th December  End of Term  

 

CHRISTMAS BREAK – Monday 23rd December 2024 to Friday 3rd January 2025 

SPRING TERM 2025 
January 2025 

Monday 6th January  INSET DAY – School closed for pupils 

Tuesday 7th January  Start of Spring Term 1 – 8:45am  

Thursday 9th January  School Tour 1:30pm  

Monday 20th January  Full Governing Body Meeting 

Tuesday 21st January  Maths Open classroom 2:45pm 

February 2025 

Monday 3rd – Friday 7th February  One World Week 

Tuesday 4th February  Drama Workshop  

Tuesday 11th February  Safer Internet Day  

Monday 17th  - Friday 21st February HALF TERM 

Monday 24th February  Start of Spring Term 2 – 8:45am  

Friday 28th February  Purple Class Assembly 2:45pm  

March 2025 

Monday 3rd March   Parent Consultations 3:30pm-6:30pm 

Wednesday 5th March  Parent Consultations 3:30pm-7:30pm 

Thursday 6th March  World Book Day  

Friday 7th March  Blue Class Assembly 2:45pm 

Monday 10th – Friday 15th March  Science Week  
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March 2025 

Wednesday 12th March  Science Open Classroom 2:45pm  

Friday 14th March  Non-Uniform Day Easter Egg donations  

Monday 17th March  Full Governing Body Meeting 

Friday 21st March  Orange Class Assembly 2:45pm 

Friday 28th March  Red Class Assembly 2:45pm 

April 2025 

Wednesday 2nd April  Easter Tombola 3:15pm  

Friday 4th April  End of Term  

 

EASTER BREAK – Monday 7th April 2025 to Friday 18th April 2025   

SUMMER TERM 2025 
April 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April  Start of Summer Term 1  

Wednesday 23rd April  Verse Speaking Heats  

Friday 25th April  Verse Speaking Final 

Monday 28th April  Class Photos  

May 2025 

Monday 5th May  May Day – SCHOOL CLOSED 

Tuesday 6th May  Art Week  

Friday 9th May  Open Gallery 2:00pm 

Bingo Night  

Friday 16th May   Smarties Day  

Monday 19th May  Full Governing Body Meeting 

Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May  HALF TERM 

June 2025 

Friday 6th June or Friday 13th June  Kingsway Summer Fair  

Monday 16th June – Friday 20th June  Sports Week  

Friday 20th June  Sports Day  

Monday 23rd June Full Governing Body Meeting 

July 2025 

Tuesday 8th July  Year 2 End of Year Production 2:30pm  

Wednesday 9th July  Year 2 End of Year Production 2:30pm  

Thursday 10th July  Transition Day  

Piano Show 2:00pm 

Wednesday 16th July  Summer School Disco 3:15pm – 4:15pm  

Friday 18th July  End of Term  

Monday 21st July  INSET DAY – School closed for pupils 

Tuesday 22nd July  INSET DAY – School closed for pupils 

Wednesday 23rd July  OCCASSIONAL DAY – School closed for pupils  
 


